## OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDATION FOR 2007 SEP 30 AM 9: 24TRA

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 10-02-2002

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached of 102238263

by thereof:

1	Name of conveying party(ies):	2 None and address Court in the		
1.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Omni Films International, Inc.	Name: OFI Corp.		
	9,,	Street Address: 4540 W. Valerio Street		
	Individual(s)   Association	Burbank, California 91505-1046		
	General Partnership  Corporation	Individual(s) citizenship		
	Other	Association General Partnership		
M	Exists Under Laws of Florida	☐ Limited Partnership  SO Corporation		
Ac att	lditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ached: <b>NO</b>	Other: X Exists Under Laws of <b>Delaware</b> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
3.	Name of conveyance:	representative designation is attached: NO		
	Assignment	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).		
X	Other: Corrective Document for the Assignment recorded at 1223/0418-0421 on 9/28/94	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO		
<sub>E</sub>				
EX	ecution Date: May 18, 1994			
4.	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
		1,545,661		
0 /2002 TDIAZ1 00000154 1545661		1,545,696 1,963,701		
VK/CV	AE INTULY AAAATOJ 1949ODY	1,703,701		
1		1,703,701		
FC:48	1 40.00 OF	al numbers attached? <b>NO</b>		
FC:48	40.00 OF Addition  Please return the recorded document and address all	al numbers attached? NO  6. Total number of applications or		
FC:48	40.00 OF 50.00 OF Addition  Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	al numbers attached? NO  6. Total number of applications or registrations involved	3	
FC:48	Addition  Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP	al numbers attached? NO  6. Total number of applications or	3	
FC:48	40.00 OF 50.00 OF Addition  Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	al numbers attached? NO  6. Total number of applications or registrations involved		
FC:48	Addition  Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068	al numbers attached? NO  6. Total number of applications or registrations involved	or	
5:48 5:48	Addition Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	al numbers attached? NO  6. Total number of applications or registrations involved	or	
5:48 5:48	Addition  Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP  P.O. Box 7068  Pasadena, CA 91109-7068  Attention: Gregory S. Lampert  Explanatory letter is enclosed.  Statement and signature.	al numbers attached? NO  6. Total number of applications or registrations involved	or t of cket	
5:48 5.	Addition  Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP  P.O. Box 7068  Pasadena, CA 91109-7068  Attention: Gregory S. Lampert  Explanatory letter is enclosed.  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	al numbers attached? NO  6. Total number of applications or registrations involved	or t of cket	
5:48 5.	Addition  Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP  P.O. Box 7068  Pasadena, CA 91109-7068  Attention: Gregory S. Lampert  Explanatory letter is enclosed.  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.	al numbers attached? NO  6. Total number of applications or registrations involved	or t of cket	
5:48 5.	Addition  Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP  P.O. Box 7068  Pasadena, CA 91109-7068  Attention: Gregory S. Lampert  Explanatory letter is enclosed.  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.  Date: September 23, 2002  By	6. Total number of applications or registrations involved	or t of cket	
5:48 5.	Addition  Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP  P.O. Box 7068  Pasadena, CA 91109-7068  Attention: Gregory S. Lampert  Explanatory letter is enclosed.  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.  Date: September 23, 2002  By  I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE	6. Total number of applications or registrations involved	or t of cket	
5:48 5.	Addition  Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP  P.O. Box 7068  Pasadena, CA 91109-7068  Attention: Gregory S. Lampert  Explanatory letter is enclosed.  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.  Date: September 23, 2002  By  I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 ON	al numbers attached? NO  6. Total number of applications or registrations involved	or t of cket	
5:48 5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Gregory S. Lampert  Explanatory letter is enclosed.  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.  Date: September 23, 2002  By  I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR	6. Total number of applications or registrations involved	or t of cket	
5:48 5.	Addition  Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP  P.O. Box 7068  Pasadena, CA 91109-7068  Attention: Gregory S. Lampert  Explanatory letter is enclosed.  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.  Date: September 23, 2002  By  I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 ON	6. Total number of applications or registrations involved	or tt of cket	

40-481 12-482

**REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0569** 

1	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7
(30)	28	
	1994	
	30	30 33

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings 200 V	▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Hone And Sommissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
t. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
OMNI FILMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Name: OFI CORPORATION		
	Internal Address:		
Individual(s)     Association	Street Address: 4540 WEST VALERIO STREET		
General Partnership	{ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
*Corporation-State 63 FL	City: BURBANK State: CA ZIP: 91505		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship     Association		
^	Association  G = Q General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: () /	Limited Partnership		
Assignment	O Other		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domicaled in the United States, a domestic representative designate		
	is attached:  (Cesignations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date: 05/18/94	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔾 N6		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	-		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	1,761,027 1,185,175		
74/505,660	1,545,696 1,146,570		
Additional numbers :	1,545,661 attached? © YesXXXVo		
1	6. Total number of applications and		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	registrations involved:		
•			
Name: Allen S. Melser	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 165.00		
Internal Address: POPHAM HAIK SCHNOBRICH	XIII Enclosed RADE 2		
& KAUFMAN, LTD.			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
CEE 15th Ctroot	Fig.		
Street Address: 655 15th Street Suite 800	8. Deposit account number:		
Suite 800	13-2050		
City: Washington D. C. ZIP: 20005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT	USE THIS STOCE 89185078		
30 SB 10/11/94 74505660			
9. Statement and signature. 0 481	commented to the article correct and any attached copy is a true cop		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into R 1 the original document.	10 de 101 ans		
R 1074 original document. Allen S. Welser	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Name of Person Signing	Signature TRADEMARK Data		

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,

to the Trademarks.

Omni Films International, Inc.

corporation organized under the laws ofFlorida, located							
and doing business at5696 Pinkney Avenue, Sarasota,							
Florida 34233 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the							
Trademarks, U.S. Application and U.S. Registrations identified on							
Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively hereinafter the							
"Trademarks").							
WHEREAS, OFI Corp., a corporation organized under							
the laws of, located and doing business at							
4540 West Valerio Street Burbank, California 91505-1046							
desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and							

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business connected with the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of the Trademarks herein assigned.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0570

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Omni Films International, Inc.

NO. CC172761

Al Garage	
By:	7
Name: Julian Angus	TRADEMARK
(please print)	NEW YORK
Title: <u>Vice President of Engineering</u>	ARK
Date: 5/18/94	TRADEHARK
CITY OF SACKSOTA :	C
STATE OF FLORIDA:	
Before me this b day of MAY, 1994, appeared July Lugue who declares that, he is V.P. ENGINE	EPNGOF
DH'NI FILMS INTERNATIONAL, INC., that he is autho	rized to
execute this document on behalf of said corporation and has read and understands the foregoing document and has s	signed it
as his free act and deed and as the free act and deed corporation.	or sald
Day V. Xby	
Notary Public	

MY COMM EN 1230 % SOME OF 12/30 % SOME OF 12/30 %

i:\tmmtn\980581.omni

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0571

### EXHIBIT A

# Registrations:

FREEDOM SIX - 1,761,027

OMNI FILMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. & Design - 1,545,696

**MOTION MASTER - 1,545,661** 

**CINEMA 180 & Design - 1,185,175** 

**CINEMA 180 - 1,146,570** 

RECORDED

PATERIX IPADEMARK OFFICE

Application:

SEP 28 94

THE MOVIES YOU RIDE - 74/505,660

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0572

**RECORDED: 09/30/2002**